Ballots Returned by Day - August 7, 2018 Primary Election

Report #1

Registered Voters 492,036

Ballots Received|Ballots Received | Total Ballots |Cumulative| Percent

Date by Drop Box by Mail Received Total Received
7/123/2018 1,231 3,252 4,483 4,483 0.91%
7/24/2018 1,342 9,072 10,414 14,897 3.03%
7/125/2018 0 6,629 6,629 21,526 4.37%
7/26/2018 2,262 5,275 7,537 29,063 5.91%
7/127/2018 1,652 4,991 6,543 35,606 7.24%
7/30/2018 1,877 6,976 8,853 44,4591 9.04%
7/31/2018 2,443 7,096 9,539 53,998| 10.97%
8/1/2018 1,975 5,074 7,049 61,047 12.41%
8/2/2018 1,959 4,671 6,630 67,677 13.75%
8/3/2018 2,236 4,820 7,056 74,733| 15.19%
8/6/2018 7,293 9,569 16,862 91,595| 18.62%
8/7/2018 5,565 14,197 19,762 111,357 22.63%
8/8/2018 40,467 15,305 55,772 167,129 33.97%
8/9/2018 0 1,819 1,819 168,948 34.34%
8/10/2018 0 731 731 169,679 34.49%
8/13/2018 0 213 213 169,892 34.53%
8/14/2018 0 245 245 170,137 34.58%
8/15/2018 0 188 188 170,325 34.62%
8/16/2018 0 139 139 170,464 34.64%
8/17/2018 0 6 6 170,470 34.65%
8/20/2018 0 14 14 170,484 34.65%

Totals 70,202 100,282 170,484
Percentage 41.18% 58.82%

Note: Turnout on this report is based on the cumulative number of ballots received
(including challenged ballots) to the total number of registered voters in this election.




